Mummy Buzz

Jul
31
2012

RECALL: Youth Orange T-shirt with "John Deere" Logo

Lead Content

Health Canada has recalled the Youth Texas orange T-shirt. The "John Deere" logo on the T-shirts were found to contain lead in excess of legal limits, which can pose serious health effects to children when ingested.

The following sizes (with respective barcodes) are included in this recall:

  • Small        627931004886
  • Medium    627931004855
  • Large        627931004848
  • Extra Large       627931004862

While neither Health Canada nor The Michael Walker Advertising Company Limited has received any reports of incidents relating to the use of the T-shirts, customers are advised to return the product to The Michael Walker Advertising Company Limited for a full refund.

For further information, customers can contact The Michael Walker Advertising Company Limited toll-free at 1-800-668-6693, by email at karl@michaelwalkeradv.com or by visiting the company's website.

From May 2010 to April 2012, approximately 121 of recalled T-shirts were sold at various John Deere dealers and at the John Deere head office in Canada.